Income

$000s $000s $000s $000s $000s $000s $000s $000s

Financial assets and liabilities
at floating rate

Floating rate notes (318)  -  318  - (130)  -  130  -

Commercial paper (50)  -  50  - (50)  -  50  -

Bank loans (526)  -  526  - (4)  -  4  -

Cash and cash equivalents  809  - (809)  -  744  - (744)  -

Bank deposits  1,012  - (1,012)  -  170  - (170)  -

Related party loans  249  - (249)  -  45  - (45)  -

Interest rate swap derivatives  2,035  4,439 (2,186) (4,820) (3)  4,592  5 (5,027)

Other  -  -  -  -  167  - (167)  -

Total sensitivity to interest
rate risk

 3,211  4,439 (3,362) (4,820)  939  4,592 (937) (5,027)

Movements in interest rates

p234.

Notes to financial statements

Annual Report
Christchurch Otautahi
2010

Financial statements Financial instrument
risks (continued)

39. Financial instrument risks (continued)

Group

Jun 10 Jun 09

Increase 1% Decrease 1% Increase 1% Decrease 1%

Pre-tax
profit

Other
compr.

Income

Pre-tax
profit

Other
compr.

Income

Pre-tax
profit

Other
compr.

Income

Pre-tax
profit

Other
compr.

Income

$000s $000s $000s $000s $000s $000s $000s $000s

Financial assets and liabilities
at floating rate

Floating rate notes (748)  -  748  - (130)  -  130  -

Commercial paper (580)  -  580  - (50)  -  50  -

Finance lease liabilities (58)  -  58  - (46)  -  46  -

Bank loans (905)  -  905  - (473)  -  473  -

Cash and cash equivalents  1,039  - (1,039)  -  976  - (976)  -

Bank deposits  1,012  - (1,012)  -  170  - (170)  -

Interest rate swap derivatives  3,570  17,070 (522) (17,381) (2,504)  9,528  2,315 (10,080)

Other  29  - (29)  -  171  - (171)  -

Total sensitivity to interest
rate risk

 3,359  17,070 (311) (17,381) (1,886)  9,528  1,697 (10,080)

Movements in interest rates

p235.

Notes to financial statements

Financial instrument
risks (continued)

Financial statements Annual Report
Christchurch Otautahi
2010

39. Financial instrument risks (continued)

Group

Jun 10 Jun 09

Decrease 10% Increase 10% Decrease 10% Increase 10%

Pre-tax
profit

Other
compr.

Income
(exc; REs)

Pre-tax
profit

Other
compr.

Income
(exc; REs)

Pre-tax
profit

Other
compr.

Income
(exc; REs)

Pre-tax
profit

Other
compr.

Income
(exc; REs)

$000s $000s $000s $000s $000s $000s $000s $000s

Cash and cash equivalents  14  - (14)  -  92  - (84)  -